

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

04/25/2023 Phone: 850-482-9652

www.votejacksonfl.gov

carol@votejacksonfl.gov

Contact: Carol A. Dunaway

Poll Worker Orientation

The Jackson County Supervisor of Elections Office will hold Poll Worker Orientation sessions on the dates below. This is a **mandatory orientation** for anyone interested in becoming a Jackson County Poll Worker. At the orientation interested citizens will be provided with the requirements of being a Poll Worker, the pay rates for the various positions, and the schedule of election dates for 2024. If you would like to attend one of the orientations, please contact our office at 850-482-9652 or send an email to email@votejacksonfl.gov to reserve your spot as class sizes are limited.

Thursday, May 18, 2023, at 3:00 p.m.

Thursday, June 1, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m.

Wednesday, June 14, 2023, at 3p.m.

Wednesday, July 12, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m.

Thursday, July 27, 2023, at 2:00 p.m. and 4:30 p.m.

Thursday, August 24, 2023, at 10:00 am and 4:30pm

Thursday, August 31, 2023, at 2:00 p.m. and 4:30 p.m.

The orientations will be held at the Supervisor of Elections office located at 2851 Jefferson Street, Marianna, FL 32448.